

## **City of Corpus Christi**

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

POSTED

## Meeting Agenda - Final

4/18/2025 1:22:02 PM Rebecca Huerta City Secretary

**Landmark Commission** 

City Hall, Council Chambers

Thursday, April 24, 2025

4:30 PM

The City of Corpus Christi promotes participation regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, disability or political belief. Reasonable accommodation is provided upon request and in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting, who may need auxiliary aids or any other accommodating service, are requested to contact Robert Kurtz at 361-826-3112 at least 48 hours in advance so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

- I. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC COMMENT: Citizens will be allowed to attend and make public comments in person at City Landmark Commission meetings. The public is invited to speak on any agenda item and any other items that pertain to the Landmark Commission. Comments are limited to three minutes. If you choose to speak during this period, you will not be allowed to speak again when the specific item is being considered in order of the agenda. Electronic media that you would like to use may only be introduced into the city system IF approved by the City's Information Technology (IT) Department at least 24 hours prior to the Meeting. Please contact IT at 826-3211 to coordinate.
- III. Approval of Absences: Commissioners Wanzer, Espinoza and Riggle
- IV. Approval of Minutes: March 27, 2025 DRAFT Meeting Minutes
- 1. <u>25-0560</u> Landmark Commission Meeting Minutes DRAFT March 27, 2025

Attachments: 3-27-25 LMC DRAFT Minutes

- V. Discussion and Possible Action
- 2. <u>25-0563</u> Recommendation to change Street Name from McKinzie Lane to Balaji

Place

- 3. 25-0562 Discuss and Vote on Preservation Award Nominees
- VI. Historic Preservation Officer Report:
  - Section 106
  - Proclamation

- Award Ceremony
- Upper Westside Historic Resource Survey
- VII. Future Agenda Items
- VIII. Adjournment